

No. 18-1067

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

IN THE MATTER OF
HARBORVIEW MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2005-10

AMBAC INSURANCE CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Minnesota Court of Appeals**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Amanda K. Rice
JONES DAY
150 W. Jefferson Ave.
Suite 2100
Detroit, MI 48226

Traci L. Lovitt
Counsel of Record
JONES DAY
100 High Street,
21st Floor
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 449-6900
tlovitt@jonesday.com

Counsel for Respondent
U.S. Bank National Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT	3
A. THE TRUST	3
B. THE NEW YORK ACTIONS	4
C. THE TRUST INSTRUCTION PROCEEDING.....	5
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	9
I. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS SPLITLESS AND FACTBOUND	10
II. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS UNIMPORTANT.....	13
III. THIS CASE IS A POOR VEHICLE.....	14
IV. THE DECISION BELOW IS CORRECT	16
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Fixed Income Shares: £Series M v. Citibank N.A.</i> , 130 F. Supp. 3d 842 (S.D.N.Y. 2015).....	3
<i>In re Trusteeship Created by Am. Home Mortgage Inv. Trust 2005-2</i> , No. 14 Civ. 2494(AKH), 2014 WL 3858506 (S.D.N.Y. July 24, 2014)	6
<i>In re Trusteeship Created by the City of Sheridan, Colo.</i> , 593 N.W.2d 702 (Minn. App. 1999)	7, 8, 13
<i>International Shoe v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945).....	9, 12, 18
<i>Rush v. Savchuk</i> , 444 U.S. 320 (1980).....	19, 20
<i>Shaffer v. Heitner</i> , 433 U.S. 186 (1977).....	18
<i>Standard Oil Co. v. State of N.J.</i> , 341 U.S. 428 (1951).....	19, 21
<i>Wrotten v. New York</i> , 560 U.S. 959 (2010).....	15
STATUTES	
Minn. Stat. § 480A.08	11
Minn. Stat. § 501C.0101 <i>et seq.</i>	11
Minn. Stat. § 501C.0102	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
Minn. Stat. § 501C.0204	6, 10
Uniform Trust Code § 202.....	6, 10
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
S.Ct. R. 10.....	11
